Knights Commanders of the Royal Victorian Order.

Knights Commanders of the Order of the British Empire.

Knights Bachelor.

The Town Clerks and the City Chamberlain of Belfast and Boroughs of Northern Ireland within the precincts of their cities.

The Judges of County Courts in Northern Ireland (including Recorders of Boroughs outside the bounds of their boroughs.)

Companions of the Bath.

Companions of the Star of India. Companions of Saint Michael and Saint George.

Companions of the Indian Empire.

Commanders of the Royal Victorian Order. Commanders of the Örder of the British

Companions of the Distinguished Service Order

Members of the Fourth Class of the Royal Victorian Order.

Officers of the Order of the British Empire. Companions of the Imperial Service Order. Eldest Sons of the Younger Sons of Peers. Eldest Sons of Baronets.

Eldest Sons of Knights of the Garter. Eldest Sons of Knights according to their father's precedence.

Members of the Fifth Class of the Royal Victorian Order.

Members of the Order of the British Empire. Younger Sons of Baronets.

Younger Sons of Knights.

The Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Finance of Northern Ireland.

The Permanent Secretary to the Cabinet of Northern Ireland.

The Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Home Affairs of Northern Ireland.

The Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Labour of Northern Ireland.

The Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Education of Northern Ireland.

The Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Agriculture of Northern Ireland.

The Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Commerce of Northern Ireland.

The Clerk of the Parliaments of Northern Ireland.

The Comptroller and Auditor-General of Northern Ireland.

The Parliamentary Draughtsman of Northern Ireland.

The Chief Crown Solicitor of Northern Ireland.

The Clerk of the Privy Council of Northern Ireland

King's Counsel of Northern Ireland. The Inspector-General of the Royal Ulster

Constabulary. Esquires.

Gentlemen.

TRADE BOARDS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1923.

ROPE, TWINE AND NET TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Trade Board established under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920 for those branches of the Rope, Twine and Net trade as defined in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated Second day of January, 1922, hereby give Notice that they propose to fix general minimum time-rates for male workers employed in the trade in Northern Ireland.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the proposed general minimum time-rates will be given if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

The Trade Board will consider any objections to their proposal to fix the said minimum rates which may be lodged with them within one calendar month from the fourth day of July, 1924. Such objection should be in writing, and signed by the person making the same (adding his or her full name and address), and should be sent to the Secretary of the Rope, Twine and Net Trade Board (Northern Ireland), 14 Bridge Street, Belfast. It is desirable that persons making objections should state precisely and, as far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board this Fourth day of July, 1924.

T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards, (Northern Ireland), 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1923.

LAUNDRY TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Trade Board established by the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland under the powers conferred on it by the Trade Boards Act (Northern Ireland), 1923, for the Laundry Trade in Northern Ireland as defined in the Schedule to the Trade Boards (Laundry Trade, Northern Ireland) (Constitution, Proceedings and Meetings) Regulations, 1924, dated 26th May, 1924, hereby give notice that they propose to fix minimum rates of wages for female workers.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the proposed minimum rates and information as to their application will be given if, in the opinion of the Trade Board the applicant is likely to be affected thereby.

The Trade Board will consider any objections to their proposals which may be lodged with them within one calendar month from the Tenth day of July, 1924. Such objection should be in writing and signed by the person making the same (adding his or her full name and address) and should be sent to the Secre-tary of the Laundry Trade Board (Northern Ireland), Office of Trade Boards, 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.

It is desirable that persons making objections should state precisely, and, as far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Signed by Order of the Trade Board this Tenth day of July, 1924.

T. J. KINNEAR, Secretary.

Office of Trade Boards, (Northern Ireland), 14 Bridge Street, Belfast.